

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).115/2006

BACHNI DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TH. SECY. HOME DEP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

Date: 25/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur, Adv.

Mr. T.v. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate Mr. Rajeev Gaur has submitted that he will be filing vakalatnama

for the respondents within four days.

List again on 31.7.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd